## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

Η

## **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2028**

Sponsors: Representatives Faison, K. Alexander, West, Tillis (Primary Sponsors); Harrison, Rapp, and Wray.

Referred to:	Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.

May 26, 2010

1 A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2009 GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO 2 CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT DIRECTING THE E-NC 3 AUTHORITY TO FILE A REQUEST FOR NORTH CAROLINA TO BE A PILOT STATE IN THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION LIFELINE ONLINE 4 5 PROGRAM TO EXTEND BROADBAND ACCESS. Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring: 6 7 SECTION 1. The 2009 General Assembly may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT DIRECTING THE E-NC AUTHORITY TO FILE A REQUEST FOR 8 NORTH CAROLINA TO BE A PILOT STATE IN THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 9 10 COMMISSION LIFELINE ONLINE PROGRAM TO EXTEND BROADBAND ACCESS."

11 **SECTION 2.** This resolution is effective upon ratification.



1